
 

   
 

 
CDC-Training Entity Partner Meeting 

PARTICIPANT LIST: October 26, 2022 – October 28, 2022 
 

Name 

 

Role/Title Organization 

Affiliation 

Email 

Kelechi Anyanwu, DO  Resident Physician Morehouse School 

of Medicine 

Kanyanwu@msm.edu 
 

Anita Balan, MPH, 

MCHES 

Project Director American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

abalan@acpm.org  

Miriam Bell, MPH Team Leader, National 

Diabetes Prevention 

Program 

Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

omw5@cdc.gov 

 

Linelle Blais, PhD Executive Director Emory – Diabetes 

Training and 

Technical Assistance 

Center 

linelle.blais@gmail.com 

 

Ami Bolles, BA Director of Training Telligen abolles@telligen.com 

 

Marlayna Bollinger Founder/Executive 

Director 

The J. Moss 

Foundation and 

Skinny Gene Project 

mbollinger@skinnygeneproject.org 

 

Shelly-Ann Bowen, PhD Epidemiologist Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

yrt2@cdc.gov 

 

Mari Brick, MA Master Trainer ProVention Health 

Foundation 

mbrick_ic@chronicdisease.org 

 

Tim Cline, PhD Consultant National Board for 

Health and Wellness 

Coaching 

tim@coachtim.com 

 

Deanna Campbell, MPH Deputy Chief Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

Fle4@cdc.gov  

Michaela Conley, MA Executive Director State of Wellness michaela@stateofwellness.org 

Vivian Cullen, MA Master Trainer Emory – Diabetes 

Training and 

Technical Assistance 

Center 

vhcullenconsulting@gmail.com 
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Patty Farias Sanchez, BA Account Manager/ 

Master Trainer 

Solera Health Patty.sanchez@soleranetwork.com 

Kenneth Fernandez, 

BSW 

Program Manager Temple University Kenneth.Fernandez0001@Temple.edu 

Angela Forfia, MA Associate Director of 

Diabetes Education 

and Prevention 

Programs 

The Association of 

Diabetes Care and 

Education Specialists  

aforfia@adces.org 

 

Tahja Gay, BA Program Assistant American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

tgay@acpm.org 
 

Donna Grande, MGA Chief Executive Officer American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

DGrande@acpm.org  

 

Paula Green-Smith, BS, 

MA 

Chief Training Officer Black Women’s 

Health Imperative 

Change Agency 

pgreensmith@bwhi.org 

 

Stephanie Gruss, PhD, 

MSW, BA 

National Diabetes 

Prevention Program 

Quality Coordinator 

Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

inf6@cdc.gov 

 

Greg Hottinger, MPH, 

RD 

Master Trainer and 

National Board of 

Health and Wellness 

Coaching Certified 

Coach 

Solera Health greghottinger@gmail.com 

 

Sonja Hutchins, MD, 

MPH, DrPH, FACPM 

Director, Public Health 

and Preventive 

Medicine Residency 

Program 

Morehouse School 

of Medicine 

shutchins@msm.edu 
 

Alicia Jackson, M.Ed, 

CHES 

Program Manager Emory – Diabetes 

Training and 

Technical Assistance 

Center  

alicia.m.jackson@emory.edu 

 

Alice Jaglowski, MSH Consultant ProVention Health 

Foundation 

ajaglowski_ic@chronicdisease.org 

Grace Marie Jones, PhD Associate Professor Touro University 

California 

gjones7@touro.edu 

 

Georgya Jones, MPH ORISE Fellow Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

tny1@cdc.gov 
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Rebecca Keays, MPH, 

RDN, LD, CDCES 

ORISE Fellow Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

qmz8@cdc.gov 

 

Deb Krahn, LPN, NBC-

HWC 

Master Trainer State of Wellness deb@stateofwellness.org 

 

Kaye Kramer, PhD, 

MPH, BSN 

Director SparkPro Training mkaye830@gmail.com 

 

Anne Lee, M.Ed, RDN, 

CDCES 

Diabetes Program 

Manager 

Touro University 

California 

alee26@touro.edu 

 

Lillian Madrigal, PhD, 

MPH 

Director of 

Implementation 

Emory – Diabetes 

Training and 

Technical Assistance 

Center 

lmadrig@emory.edu 

 

Philip McCallion, PhD Professor Temple University philip.mccallion@temple.edu 

Angela Mickalide, PhD, 

MCHES 

Vice President, 

Programs and 

Education 

American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

amickalide@acpm.org 

 

Ashley Miller, MPH Program Manager American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

amiller@acpm.org 

 

Aya Morihana, MPH Director of Strategic 

Partnerships 

The J. Moss 

Foundation  

amorihana@skinnygeneproject.org 

 

Jaelyn Munson, BS Senior Administrative 

Coordinator 

Virginia Center for 

Diabetes Prevention 

an Education 

am6nf@virginia.edu 

 

Joyce Numedahl Director of Care 

Solutions 

Telligen jnumedah@telligen.com 

 

Tara Oden, MD, MS PGY2-Public Health 

and Preventive 

Medicine 

Morehouse School 

of Medicine 

Troden@msm.edu 
 

Michelle Papali’I, PhD, 

MS 

Sciences & Strategy 

Lead, National 

Diabetes Prevention 

Program Team 

Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

muv9@cdc.gov 

 

Teresa Pearson, MS, 

MBA 

Consultant The Association of 

Diabetes Care and 

Education Specialists 

tpearson9@comcast.net 
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Sarah Piper, MPH, BA Center Director Emory – Diabetes 

Training and 

Technical Assistance 

Center 

spiper2@emory.edu 

 

Lenee Reedus-Carson, 

MBA 

Senior Program 

Manager 

Black Women’s 

Health Imperative 

Change Agency 

Lrcarson@bwhi.org 

 

Cindy Schultz, MA NBC-

HWC 

Project Coordinator National Board for 

Health and Wellness 

Coaching 

cindy@nbhwc.org 

 

Pat Shea, MPH, MA Senior Advisor Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

gzt0@cdc.gov 

 

Kate Shreve, MPH Director, Programs 

and Grants 

American College of 

Preventive Medicine 

Kshreve@acpm.org 

 

Magen Shully Senior Manager, 

Webinars and 

Workforce Training 

The Association of 

Diabetes Care and 

Education Specialists 

mshully@adces.org 

 

Erica Thompson, MD, 

MPH 

Executive Director Magnolia Medical 

Foundation 

magnoliamedfoundation@gmail.com 

 

Patricia Thompson-Reid, 

MAT MPH 

 Consultant Morehouse School 

of Medicine 

pthompsonreid@gmail.com 
 

Mireya Triana-

Alexander 

Program Manager Magnolia Medical 

Foundation  

mireya.alexander@magmedfound.org 

 

Susan Van Aacken, MS Public Health Advisor Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

svanaacken@cdc.gov 

 

Alexis Williams, MPH, 

MS, MCHES 

Lead Public Health 

Advisor 

Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention 

afw0@cdc.gov 

 

Anne Wolf, MS, RD Director Virginia Center for 

Diabetes Prevention 

& Education 

amw6n@virginia.edu 
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